Customer Service Note
Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
Introduction
Micron uses various marks and labels on our products and packaging. The first section of this
customer service note describes the product marks and labels we place on our devices. The second
section describes the labels used on and in our packaging.
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
Introduction

number (c) process code.
3 Micron DRAM module marketing part number: For more information about module part numbering, see
Module Part Numbering Systems on https://www.micron.com.
4 DRAM technology.
5 JEDEC technical details (see JEDEC DDR5 DIMM Label Specification):
-Module capacity, ranks, and number of data lines per DRAM device (256GB 2S16R x 16 shown)
-DRAM technology (PC5 shown)
-Module speed bin (5200C shown)
-Module type, reference raw card and revision (RAB0 shown)
-JEDEC SPD revision (1010 shown)
-Temperature grade (XT shown)
6 JEDEC serial number (see JEDEC DDR5 DIMM Label Specification):
-Micron’s JEDEC manufacturer code, 802C (constant on all modules)
-Manufacturing location (two characters, variable—see Table 14)
-Date code (four characters: YYWW)
-Module serial number (eight characters, unique to each module)
7 Module build lot ID.
8 Micron logo.
9 The UK Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label.
10 The European Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label).
11 Module assembly country of origin; Micron uses:
-“Made in Taiwan” for Taiwan origin product
-“Assembled in USA” for US origin product
-“Product of xxx” for products of other origins
12 Module DIMM type.
13 A process code is printed after the last character of module part numbers (ABCDEF shown; see Process Codes:
DDR5). This additional information provided is not part of the module part number.
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
DDR5 Module Content: LRDIMM, RDIMM, UDIMM, and SODIMM
CCMTD-1725822587-10407
csn_11 - Rev.BE 12/2025 EN 8 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2005 Micron Technology, Inc.. All rights reserved.
DDR5 Module Content: MRDIMM
Figure 5: DDR5 MRDIMM Module Label Content
Table 4: Label Definitions: DDR5 MRDIMM
Note # Definition
1 Code 128 subset B bar code (per ISO/IEC 15417:2007) of Micron part number/datecode (YWW) with a space
separator between the data. Example: MTC80F4048M1HC1AXB1 126
2 2D barcode (see JEDEC DDR5 DIMM Label Specification): (L) technical details (S) serial number (P) part
number (c) process code.
3 Micron DRAM module marketing part number: For more information about module part numbering, see
Module Part Numbering Systems on https://www.micron.com.
4 DRAM technology.
5 JEDEC serial number (see JEDEC DDR5 DIMM Label Specification):
-Micron’s JEDEC manufacturer code, 802C (constant on all modules)
-Manufacturing location (two characters, variable—see Table 14)
-Date code (four characters: YYWW
-Module serial number (eight characters, unique to each module)
6 JEDEC technical details (see JEDEC DDR5 DIMM Label Specification):
-Module capacity, ranks, and number of data lines per DRAM device (256GB 2S16R x 16
-DRAM technology (PC5 shown)
-Module speed bin (8800B shown)
-Module type, reference raw card and revision (HZZ shown)
JEDEC SPD revision (1010 shown)
Temperature grade (XT shown)
7 Module DIMM type.
8 A process code is printed after the last character of module part numbers (ABCDEF shown; see Process Codes:
DDR5). This additional information provided is not part of the module part number.
9 The European Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label.
10 Module assembly country of origin; Micron uses:
-“Made in Taiwan” for Taiwan origin product
-“Assembled in USA” for US origin product
-“Product of xxx” for products of other origins
11 The UK Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label.
12 Module build lot ID.
13 Micron logo
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
DDR5 Module Content: MRDIMM
CCMTD-1725822587-10407
csn_11 - Rev.BE 12/2025 EN 9 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2005 Micron Technology, Inc.. All rights reserved.
DDR4/DDR3 Module Content: LRDIMM, RDIMM, UDIMM, and SODIMM
Figure 6: DDR4/DDR3 LRDIMM, RDIMM, UDIMM, and SODIMM Module Label Content
Table 5: Label Definitions: DDR4/DDR3 LRDIMM, RDIMM, UDIMM, and SODIMM
Note # Definition
1 Code 128 subset B bar code (per ISO/IEC 15417:2007) of Micron part number/datecode (YWW) with a space
separator between the data. Example: MTA18ASF1G72PDZ-2G6B1QG 126
2 Micron DRAM module marketing part number: For more information about module part numbering, see
Module Part Numbering Systems on https://www.micron.com.
3 Micron logo.
4 Module build lot ID.
5 Module assembly country of origin; Micron uses:
-“Made in Taiwan” for Taiwan origin product
-“Assembled in USA” for US origin product
-“Product of xxx” for products of other origins
6 Module date code, four characters (YYWW)
7 DDR4 JEDEC label text (see JEDEC document Module 4.20.28):
-Module capacity, ranks, and number of data lines per DRAM device (8GB 2R X 8 shown)
-DRAM technology (PC4 shown)
-Module speed bin (2666V shown)
Module type, reference raw card and revision (REB shown)
JEDEC SPD revision (11 shown)
8 A process code is printed after the last character of RDIMM, LRDIMM, NVDIMM, and ECC UDIMM/SODIMM
module part numbers (QG shown; see Process Codes: DDR3 and DDR4). This additional information is not
part of the module part number.
The process code for ECC UDIMM and SODIMM labels differ slightly as shown in the figure above. Labels on
UDIMMs and SODIMMs without ECC do not have a process code appended to the part number.
9 The UK Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label.
10 2D barcode – Encoded data string (per ISO/IEC 15426-2:2005):
-Data identifier, S (constant on all modules)
Micron’s JEDEC manufacturer code, 802C (constant on all modules)
-Manufacturing location (two characters, variable—see Table 14)
-Date code (four characters: YYWW)
-Module serial number (eight characters, unique to each module)
11 The European Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label).
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
DDR4/DDR3 Module Content: LRDIMM, RDIMM, UDIMM, and SODIMM
CCMTD-1725822587-10407
csn_11 - Rev.BE 12/2025 EN 10 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2005 Micron Technology, Inc.. All rights reserved.
DDR4/DDR3 Module Content: NVDIMM
Figure 7: DDR4/DDR3 NVDIMM Module Label Content
Table 6: Label Definitions: DDR4/DDR3 NVDIMM
Note # Definition
1 The process code on the NVDIMM label includes a third character (E shown) that identifies the multiplexer
(MUX) vendor and device ID (See Process Codes: DDR3 and DDR4).
2 JEDEC hybrid memory module type; function designators:
-N = Persistent
-F = Block
-P = Combined
3 2D barcode and human-readable text – Encoded data string (per ISO/IEC 15426-2:2005):
-Data identifier, S (constant on all modules), applies only to barcode area
-Micron's JEDEC manufacturer code, 802C (constant on all modules
-Manufacturing location, two characters, variable —see Table 14)
Datecode, four characters:YYWW
-Module serial number (eight characters, unique to each module)
4 Firmware revision.
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
DDR4/DDR3 Module Content: NVDIMM
CCMTD-1725822587-10407
csn_11 - Rev.BE 12/2025 EN 11 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2005 Micron Technology, Inc.. All rights reserved.

separator between the data.
2 Micron DRAM module marketing part number: For more information about module part numbering, see
Module Part Numbering Systems on https://www.micron.com.
3 Micron logo.
4 Module build lot ID
5 Module assembly country of origin; Micron uses:
-“Made in Taiwan” for Taiwan origin product
-“Assembled in USA” for US origin product
-“Product of xxx” for products of other origins
6 Module date code, four characters (YYWW)
7 DDR3 JEDEC label text (see JEDEC Doc. Module 4.20.20):
-Module capacity (8GB shown)
-Module ranks and number of data lines per DRAM device (2R X 8 shown)
-DRAM technology and supply voltage (VDD and PC3L shown
-Module speed bin (12800 shown)
-Module type (E shown)
-CAS Latency, in clocks (11 shown)
-JEDEC SPD revision (13 shown)
-Reference raw card and revision (E3 shown)
8 A two-character process code is printed after the last character of the module part numbers (ZG shown;
see Process Codes: DDR3 and DDR4). This additional information provided is not part of the module part
number.
The first character of the process code, Z, is a place holder that means there is no register on the module
The second character, G in this case, identifies the temperature sensor manufacturer and device version
9 The UK Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label.
10 2D barcode – Encoded data string (per ISO/IEC 15426-2:2005):
-Data identifier, S (constant on all modules)
-Micron’s JEDEC manufacturer code, 802C (constant on all modules)
-Manufacturing location (two characters, variable—see Table 14)
-Date code (four characters: YYWW)
-Module serial number (eight characters, unique to each module)
11 The European Regulatory Requirement mark (may or may not be present on a particular module label).
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
DDR4/DDR3 Module Content: ECC UDIMM/SODIMM
CCMTD-1725822587-10407
csn_11 - Rev.BE 12/2025 EN 14 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2005 Micron Technology, Inc.. All rights reserved.
Process Codes
The following tables provide the process code options for the following devices:
• DDR3 register
• DDR4 register clock driver (RCD) and MUX
• DDR5 register clock driver (RCD), PMIC, HUB, and temperature sensor / EEPROM
CSN-11: Product Marks, Product Labels, and Packaging Labels
Process Codes
CCMTD-1725822587-10407
csn_11 - Rev.BE 12/2025 EN 15 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
©2005 Micron Technology, Inc.. All rights reserved.
Process Codes: DDR3 and DDR4
The following tables provide the process code options for DDR3 register and DDR4 register clock
driver (RCD) and MUX.
Table 9: DDR3 Process Code Options
Register
Vendor
Register
Vendor ID
(First
Character)
Register Vendor
Part Number
Temperature
Sensor/EEPROM
Vendor
Temperature
Sensor/EEPROM
Vendor (Second
Character)
Temperature
Sensor/EEPROM
Vendor Part Number
IDT D SSTE32882HLBAKG8 ST Micro E STTS2002B2DN3F
H SSTE32882KA1AKG8 Microchip F MCP98243T-BE/MNYAA
M SSTE32882KB1AKG8 NXP G SE97BTP-547